~~\: ..\'0/7
\87Q; u~j 'L(
Ref.Certif. No.
US- TUVR-4428
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Produit
Name and address of the applicant

Certified Product: Medical Power Supply License Fee - Units
Addition:
Model Designation: MW155X1X2X3X3X4X4X5X6X6
(X1,X2 = A-Z; X4,X6 = 0-9; X5 = F;
Xl, X2, X4, X6 not safety-relevant)
Rated Voltage: 1) AC 100-110V, 50-60Hz;
or AC 110-240V, 50-60Hz; (X3X3=12)
2) AC 100-240V, 50-60Hz; (X3X3=15,18,24)
1) 2.0A or 2.0-1.0A;
2 ) 2. 0 - 1 . OA
I
Rated Current:
Protection Class:
contd.
Appendix: I, 1-5
Inh. = 747695 / Deb. = 747695 / Fert. = 751962
Licensed Test mark: Signatures Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
08/07/2008
d£kt
Stephan Schmitt
President
AIEN _1-1
J ll.
1ft
i . . ,'.
('fI!!JffiliJc. . ;.' ... . .,.
[. G gla
QA Certification Officer
Certificate
A.. @
TUVRheinland
Certificate no.
I
License Holder:
SL Power Electronics Corp.
7105 Northland Terrace
Minneapolis MN 55428
USA
Manufacturing Plant:
SL Power Electronics Xianghe
Anping Economic and
Technical Developing Zone
065402 Xianghe County, Hebei
China
Test report no.:
Tested to:
USA-JAK 09571156 062 Client Reference: Tim Cassidy
EN 60601-1:1990+A1+A2+A13
Certified Product: Medical Power Supply License Fee -Units
Inh. = 747695 / Deb. = 747695 / Fert. = 751962
Licensed Test mark: Signatures Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
08/07/2008
d~t
Stephan Schmitt
President
AIEN 60601-1 fbtl1 ~G gla
QA Certification Officer
contd.
Output Ratings: 1) DC +12V, 8.33A (X3X3=12)
DC +12V, 9.165A (X3X3=12)
2) DC +15V, 7.33A (X3X3=15)
DC +18V, 6.66A (X3X3=18)
DC +24V, 5.0A (X3X3=24)